August 22,2023

Mr. Cody Menacof, Bureau Chief
Office of Criminal Justice Grants
Department of Law Enforcement
P.O. Box 1489

Tallahassee, FL 32302-1489

RE: 51 Percent Letter for FY 2022 JAGC Program

Dear Mr. Menacof:

In compliance with State of Florida Rule 11D-9, F.A.C., the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners
approves the distribution of $97,910 of Fiscal Year 2022 Edward Byrne Memorial JAGC Program funds for the

following projects within Alachua County.

Subgrantee-Implementing Agency

Alachua County Board of

County Commissioners-Sheriff’s Office

City of Alachua-Police Dept.

City of Gainesville-Police Dept.

City of High Springs-Police Dept.

Alachua County Board of
County Commissioners-University of
Florida Police Department

Project Total:

Sincerely,

Anna Prizzia
Chair

Award

$20,348

$24,454

$28,204

$16,654

$8,250

$97,910

Title of Project

Law Enforcement Equipment and
Supplies for Special Teams Program

Truth, lies, and Guns — Equipment and
Supplies

Gainesville Police Department’s Law
Enforcement Equipment Enhancement
Project

Flock Safety System — Traffic Monitoring

Youth and Public Outreach — Equipment
and Supplies



