August 22,2023

Mr. Cody Menacof, Bureau Chief Office of Criminal Justice Grants Department of Law Enforcement P.O. Box 1489 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1489

RE: 51 Percent Letter for FY 2022 JAGC Program

Dear Mr. Menacof:

In compliance with State of Florida Rule 11D-9, F.A.C., the Alachua County Board of County Commissioners approves the distribution of \$97,910 of Fiscal Year 2022 Edward Byrne Memorial JAGC Program funds for the following projects within Alachua County.

Subgrantee-Implementing Agency	<u>Award</u>	Title of Project
Alachua County Board of County Commissioners-Sheriff's Office	\$20,348	Law Enforcement Equipment and Supplies for Special Teams Program
City of Alachua-Police Dept.	\$24,454	Truth, lies, and Guns – Equipment and Supplies
City of Gainesville-Police Dept.	\$28,204	Gainesville Police Department's Law Enforcement Equipment E nhancement Project
City of High Springs-Police Dept.	\$16,654	Flock Safety System – Traffic Monitoring
Alachua County Board of County Commissioners-University of Florida Police Department	\$8,250	Youth and Public Outreach – Equipment and Supplies
Project Total:	\$97,910	

Sincerely,

Anna Prizzia Chair